RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).4881/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2017

in CRA No. 404/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEIRS AND LRS OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI

ADARBHAI SOLANKI AND ORS Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017 (with permission to file SLP)

Date: 04/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel

for the petitioner.

List the matter after the ensuing summer

vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master