SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 4881/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2017 404/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner

VERSUS

HEIRS AND LRS OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI ADARBHAI SOLANKI AND DHULABHAI PUNJABHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 47743/2017 FOR FILING O.T. ON 47744/2017AND APPLN. **EXEMPTION FROM** IA **FOR** PERMISSION TO FILE SLP(I.A. NO. 1/2017)

Date: 09-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Monisha Handa, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR Mr. Nitish Pathania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master