www.ecourtsindia.com

sindia.com

ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12409/2019

PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEIRS AND LRS OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI ADARBHAI SOLANKI AND DHULABHAI PUNJABHAI SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Ms. Heena George, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Chingale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 9 and 13.

Respondent nos. 1, 3 to 8, 10 to 12 and 14 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity.

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent no. 16, as process could not be served or move appropriate application.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh

particulars, to serve respondent no. 15, as process could not be served or move appropriate application.

List again on 14.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm