SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12409/2019

PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEIRS AND LRS OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI ADARBHAI SOLANKI AND DHULABHAI PUNJABHAI SOLANKI AND ORS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FRESH STEPS TO BE TAKEN BY LD. COUNSEL TO EFFECT SERVICE)

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms Shalini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos 1,3 to 8, 10 to 12 and 14 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2,9 and 13 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.3

Respondent nos.15 and 16 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar