## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 33740/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2017 in CRA No. 404/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

TENSILE STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI ADARBHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.179822/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179823/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12409/2019 (III)

Date: 17-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Matawankar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Ms. Sanjeevani Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Aura & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv. Ms. Sanjeevani Mishra, Adv. M/s. Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) no. 12409/2019 seeking adjournment, re-list after four weeks.

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR