SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 33740/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2017 in CRA No. 404/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

TENSILE STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED PUNJABHAI ADARBHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.179822/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179823/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 179822/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 179823/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12409/2019 (III)

Date: 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Divan, Sr. Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Tatvam K Patel, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.(N/P)

Mrs. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.(N/P)

M/s Aura And Co, AOR(N/P)

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.(N/P)

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Karan Batura, AOR(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner(s).

In the interest of justice, the special leave petitions are not taken up for hearing today but they will remain on Board.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR